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Knight & Woolfolk top Strikers at Shawnee

Eighteen Ball

Srrikers Tm  FTTEETIRRTRREY

PLAYER RANK POINTS (and one guest) made the """I“ m“m““““"“
trek up route 80 to the S
Darryl Jeffries 1 143 Shawnee Golf Resort to
compete for Shippen Cup i
Ray Woolfolk T2 130 points. Rain threatened, W=
but never materialized, FET
Melvin Knight T2 130 creating overcast skies
that shielded us from the
Mike Conrad 4 108.33 oppressive sun. Add a
little breeze and you have
Earl Fraser > 105 a great day for golf. The
Jimmy Chambers 6 103 format for the event was
individual match play and
Cal Beatty 7 101.67 stroke play against the
field.
John Cavanaugh 8 95
Nobody is ready to con-
Ed Cosby 9 93.75 cede this season’s Shippen
Cup championship to
Harold Gibson 10 80 Darryl Jeffries, arguably
the hottest Ball Striker
Tom Culp 11 78.75 over the last few months.
Certainly not Mel Knight
Cleve Eatman 12 70 or Ray Woolfolk, who
both bested Jeffries in
Greg Ward B 68.75 Shippen Cup stroke play
George Weekes 14 65 at Shawnee. Knight and
Woolfolk tied for 1Ist
Curtis Atkinson 15 56.25 place in stroke play and Mel Knight (left) and Ray Woolfolk tie for second in
won their Shippen Cup overall Shipen Cup with strong play at Shawnee
George Thomas 16 » Eiécge:;e rfrz)ivsl:cgoilder;;z Shawnee. Curtis Atkinson Fraser, Cleve Eatman,
SHAWNEE TOP GROSS in overall Shippen Cup finished 4th in stroke play Havel Wright and Harold
PLAYER SCORE competition. with Mike Conrad, Cal Gibson. A very competi-
Beatty, Earl Fraser, Mel tive match between Tom
Mel Knight 82 Darryl Jeffries says “Catch ~ LuSane, Cleve Eatman Culp and Mike Conrad
) , me if you can”. He re- and Harold Gibson fin- ended in a tie.
Curtis Atkinson 84 mained the overall Ship-  ishing in a tie for 5th
Darryl Jeffries 86 pen Cup leader on the  place. Top grossers at Shawnee
ry were Mel Knight (82),
strength of a 3rd place . . )
Ray Woolfolk 87 finish in stroke play and a Other matcb play winners  Curtis Atk1nson (84),
match play victory at at Shawnee included Cal Darryl Jeffries (86) and
Beatty, Mel LuSane, Earl Ray Woolfolk (87).
—— —



Course Name

Course Rating
Course Slope
HC Allowance
Max Course HC
HI Revision Date

PLAYER
Atkinson, Curtis
Knight, Mel
Ward, Greg
Beatty, Calvin
Conrad, Michael
Culp, Thomas
Jeffries, Darryl*
Agosto, Erik**
Lewis, Herbie
Fraser, Earl
Woolfolk, Raymond
Thomas, George
LuSane, Melvin
Weekes, George
Rich, Al
Gibson, Harold
Eatman, Cleve
Rucker, Donald
Wright, Havel
Cosby, Edward

Shawnee Match Play Re-

Shawnee(red/white)
Reg Tees Alt Tees
69.7 67.3
122 121
80%
26
7/1/2012

Enter A
for Alt

HCINDEX Tees

111
11.6
11.3
15.9
13.5
13.6
15.2
50.0
16.1 A
17.0
17.8
19.2
17.6
18.8
26.0
29.4 A
19.4
20.0
20.4
25.5

* Odd man match Jeffries vs. Con-

rad

** Guest

sults

Date

HC Allow-
ance

80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%

7/14/12

Course HC Match

10
10
10
14
12
12
13
26
12
15
15
17
15
16
22
23
17
17
18
22

2A
2B
3A
3B
1A
1B
1C
1D
4A
4B
6A
6B
5A
5B
9A
9B
7A
7B
8A
8B

Tee off
Order

1

v L L L b B B P W WWWNNNNRRPRE

SHIPPEN
Cup

WINNER  POINTS

W 2&1
W 4&3
TIE

TIE
W 3&2

W 4&3

W 4&3

W 4&3

W 5&3

W DEF

W 1&0

10

10
10

10

10

10

10



Shawnee Stroke Play Results

Course Name Shawnee(red/white) Date 7/14/12
Reg Tees Alt Tees
Course Rating 69.7 67.3
Course Slope 122 121
HC Allowance 80%
Max Course HC 26
HI Revision Date 7/1/2012
Enter A
for Alt  HC Allow-
PLAYER HC INDEX Tees ance Course HC GROSS
Knight, Mel 11.6 80% 10 82
Woolfolk, Raymond 17.8 80% 15 87
Jeffries, Darryl* 15.2 80% 13 86
Atkinson, Curtis 11.1 80% 10 84
Conrad, Michael 13.5 80% 12 89
Beatty, Calvin 15.9 80% 14 91
Fraser, Earl 17.0 80% 15 92
LuSane, Melvin 17.6 80% 15 92
Eatman, Cleve 19.4 80% 17 94
Gibson, Harold 29.4 A 80% 23 100
Ward, Greg 11.3 80% 10 89
Weekes, George 18.8 80% 16 95
Culp, Thomas 13.6 80% 12 92
Lewis, Herbie 16.1 A 80% 12 96
Cosby, Edward 25.5 80% 22 109
Rich, Al 26.0 80% 22 109
Thomas, George 19.2 80% 17 105
Wright, Havel 20.4 80% 18 106
Rucker, Donald 20.0 80% 17

Agosto, Erik** 80% 0

111

NET
72
72
73
74
77
77
77
77
77
77
79
79
80
84
87
87
88
88
-17

111

RANK
T1
T1

3
4
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T11
T11
13
14
T15
T15
T17
T17
19
20

SHIPPEN
CupP
POINTS
25.00
25.00
15.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
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Shawnee Skins & Skills

Hole Gross Winner
1 4 Raymond Woolfolk $32
3 4 Curtis Atkinson $32
11 2 Darryl Jeffries $32
13 2 Edward Cosby, $32
16 4 Raymond Woolfolk $32

Longest Drive; Raymond Woolofolk
Closest Pin: Darryl Jeffries 2 White 15’

Edward Cosby 4 White 7°8



Shawnee Course Statistics

é Shawnee 2012

Shawnee Golf Resort
Round 1 -- July 14, 2012

Hole # Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles  Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others
1 353 4 5.90 1 0 0 1 7 7 4
16 376 4 5.68 2 0 0 1 7 8 3
2 141 3 4.63 4 0 0 3 6 6 4
9 400 4 5.63 3 0 0 2 7 8 2
12 532 5 6.47 5 0 0 4 6 5 4
18 191 3 4.47 6 0 0 3 8 4 4
17 382 4 5.42 8 0 0 5 4 7 3
7 375 4 5.42 7 0 0 3 8 5 3
14 458 5 6.26 9 0 0 4 9 3 3
5 345 4 5.21 10 0 0 5 8 3 3
8 149 3 4.21 11 0 0 5 8 3 3
10 502 5 6.16 12 0 2 5 5 5 2
4 354 4 5.16 13 0 0 8 7 0 4
3 472 5 6.11 14 0 1 2 12 2 2
11 139 3 3.95 16 0 1 5 10 0 3
15 281 4 4.95 15 0 0 7 7 4 1
13 162 3 3.90 17 0 1 8 4 4 2
6 474 5 5.68 18 0 2 7 6 3 1

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played =19

Holes Yardage  Par Stroke Avg Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others
Out 3063 36 47.947 0 3 36 69 37 26
In 3023 36 47.263 0 4 42 60 40 25
Total 6086 72 95.211 0 7 78 129 77 51

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/15/2012 10:32 AM Page:1






